

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## SUNCOR® STAINLESS ANNOUNCES THE ADDITION OF SAM PEGRAM AS THE NEW REGIONAL ACCOUNT MANAGER

**Plymouth, MA, February 5, 2024** – Suncor® Stainless Inc., is the leading manufacturer for stainless steel hardware in the industrial, marine, government, architectural, OEM and commercial industries. To accommodate the significant growth in the past few years, Suncor® Stainless is delighted to announce the newest addition to the Suncor® Stainless sales team. Sam Pegram, who is stepping into the role of Southeast Region Account Manager, comes to us with an impressive track record, bringing a wealth of experience and a proven history of success.

With Sam's years of experience in the Oil, Gas, and Industrial markets, Sam has consistently demonstrated a deep understanding of his customers' needs and a keen ability to develop and nurture strong business relationships. Sam's commitment to excellence aligns with Suncor's values, and we are confident that he will contribute significantly to our continued growth and success.

"With a deeply versatile catalog and a product line whose reputation speaks for itself, I am thrilled and look forward to bringing Suncor's superior quality products and customer service to new and existing customers across the Southeast."

- Sam Pegram, Southeast Region Account Manager

You can contact Sam Pegram at spegram@suncorstainless.com - (508)-732-9191 x 1009

Suncor® is also excited to announce that Janelle Veiga has been promoted to the position of East Region Sales Manager. Janelle has been with Suncor® Stainless for 15 years, starting in Customer Service and most recently as the Southeast Regional Account Manager. She has played an integral role in our team's achievements, and Suncor's rapid growth the past few years. We are pleased to see her thrive in this new leadership role.

Suncor® Stainless welcomes Sam to the Suncor® Stainless family and congratulates Janelle on her well-deserved promotion.

**Suncor® Stainless, Inc.** is a leading manufacturer of stainless steel hardware in the industrial, marine, government, architectural, OEM and commercial industries. Suncor's modern facilities manufacture an

ever-expanding product line that has become one of the world's most complete and highest quality sources for stainless steel chain, hardware, and custom parts. As an ISO 9001 certified company, you can trust that all Suncor® products and services will consistently meet customer and regulatory requirements.

Contact: Katie Kastanek Phone: (508) 732-1082

Email: kkastanek@suncorstainless.com

Website: www.suncorstainless.com

###